is provided to our constituents and stake holders, NET provides day to day maintenance of our streets, sidewalks, bus stops, alleys and other 
areas which are not maintained by any other department and assistance to our homeless population.  In all, a total of one hundred and one 
employees (101) work proactively in the city, analyzing and addressing the issues in a holistic approach to better serve our community.

NET’s uniqueness lies in that it is rooted in the community.  On a daily basis, staff interacts with the citizens and specializes in providing solutions